NATXFRPPXXX  

Bank:  Natexis Paris (99999) 

30 avenue Pierre Mendes France 

75013 Paris 

France 

6.  Payments schedule 

The Publisher shall pay the Proprietor as a non-returnable advance on all royalties due under this 

agreement the amount of one thousand five hundred (1,500) EUR as per the terms specified in Clause 16 

(Special Clause). This sum shall be net of all deductions of any kind whether fiscal or otherwise 

Should any of the payments detailed in this Agreement be three months overdue the license herein granted

[...]

and its implementation or annulment or cancellation. 

(b) that the Courts which are competent to legislate on any litigious matter likely to arise from the present 

Agreement are the French courts. 

Special Clause 

The Publisher shall apply for a grant of one thousand five hundred (1,500) EUR through the Institut 

Français in 2023 or 2024. If successful,  

 the Institut Français shall pay the advance directly to the Proprietor and the Publisher shall owe no 

advance payment to the Proprietor; or 

 if the Institut Français should only pay part of the advance being requested by the Proprietor, the